Decision released from confidential session

Recommendation	Date of	Recommendation	Date of meeting	
from (agenda	meeting	to (decision-		
report)		making meeting)		
n/a	n/a	Council	08 August 2019	

Report Title and number

Event funding – Adam Chamber Music Festival (R10281)

Documents released

Decision only

Decision

That the Council

- 1. <u>Receives</u> the report Event funding Adam Chamber Music Festival (R10281) and its attachment (A2211701); and
- <u>Agrees</u> that a multi-year funding agreement for the 2021 and 2023 Adam Chamber Music Festivals be entered into with the Nelson Music Festival Trust; and
- 3. <u>Notes</u> that the contract with the Nelson Music Festival Trust will be negotiated and managed by the Nelson Regional Economic Development Agency; and
- <u>Approves</u> funding of \$75,000 from the Events Fund for the 2021 Festival and \$78,000 for the 2023 Festival, subject to the Adam Chamber Music Festivals 2021 and 2023 proceeding and a contract being agreed between the Nelson Regional Economic Development Agency and the Nelson Music Festival Trust; and
- 5. <u>Agrees</u> that the decision only be released from public excluded business once negotiations are concluded; and
- 6. <u>Agrees</u> that Report (R10281) and attachment (A2211701) be excluded from public release at this time.

<u>Carried</u>